97 JUL 28 Ail 8: 55

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

STATE OF IDAHO!

O2 TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

The undersigned, acting as incorporator of a corporation under the Idaho Business Corporations Act, adopt the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation:

FIRST:

The name of the corporation is: O2 Technologies, Inc.

SECOND:

The period of its duration is perpetual.

THIRD:

The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is organized

are: The transaction of a business and any or all other lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Idaho Business Corporation Act.

FOURTH: The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is 100,000. The shares shall have no par value.

FIFTH: The address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 1620 B Northwest Blvd., Suite 300, Coeur d'Alene, Idaho 83814, and the name and address of its initial registered agent is: Jeffery J. Crandall, 1620 B Northwest Blvd., Suite 300, Coeur d'Alene, Idaho 83814.

SIXTH: The number of directors shall be set by the Bylaws but the initial Board of Directors of the corporation shall be two (4), and the names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as Directors until the first annual meeting of shareholders

07/28/1997 09:00 CK: 8981 CT: 84873 BH: 24797

1 9186.86 = 100.86 CORP

C120336

1

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

or until their successors are elected and qualified are:

<u>NAME</u>

ADDRESS

Jeffery J. Crandall

1620 B Northwest Blvd., Suite 300,

Coeur d'Alene, Idaho 83814

Vicky Johnson

1620 B Northwest Blvd., Suite 300,

Coeur d'Alene, Idaho 83814

John N. Marcheso

1620 B Northwest Blvd., Suite 300,

Coeur d'Alene, Idaho 83814

Michael J. Bibin

1620 B Northwest Blvd., Suite 300,

Coeur d'Alene, Idaho 83814

SEVENTH: The name and address of the incorporator is:

NAME

<u>ADDRESS</u>

Jeffery J. Crandall

1620 B Northwest Blvd., Suite 300, Coeur d'Alene, Idaho 83814

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 24th day of July, 1997.

Jeffery J. Crandall, Incorporator